
 

 

 

 

 
 

 

GESTAMP AUTOMOCIÓN, S.A. 

 

OTHER RELEVANT FACT 

 

 

Madrid, January 11, 2021 

 

Pursuant to article 227 of the consolidated text of the Securities Market Act, approved by 

Legislative Royal Decree 4/2015 of 23 October, and related provisions, Gestamp 

Automoción, S.A. hereinafter (the “Company”) hereby informs of the following 

 

 

 

OTHER RELEVANT FACT 

 

 

In relation to the communication published on September 24, 2018 (official registry no. 

269864) concerning the existing liquidity contract (the "Liquidity Contract") subscribed 

with JB Capital Markets, Sociedad de Valores, S.A.U., and in compliance with the provisions 

of section 2.b) of Rule Fourth of Circular 1/2017, of 26 April, of the National Securities 

Market Commission, on liquidity agreements, below are detailed the operations carried out 

under the aforementioned Liquidity Contract corresponding to the fourth quarter of the year 

2020 (from October 1, 2020 to December 31, 2020): 

 
 No. of 

Shares 

Amount (€) Execution Average 

Price (€) 

Contract Initial Amount (as at September 24, 2018) 664,879 4,474,636.01 - 

Period Initial Amount (as at October 1, 2020) 1,145,355 2,752,272.72 - 

Purchases 2,318,980 -7,051,880.28 3.0409 

Sales -3,084,287 9,539,291.74 3.0928 

Expenses - 4,228.59 - 

Period Ending Balance (as at December 31, 2020) 380,048 5,235,455.59 -  

 

 

Below is a detail of the transactions carried out on treasury stock during the referred period: 

 



 

 

 

 

 

Date 

 

Trading 

operation 

 

No. of 

Shares 

Average 

Price (€) 
Cash (€) 

Total 

Accumula

ted  

(No. of 

Shares) 

Gross 

Amount (€) 

Number of 

trades 

Block  

trades 

Initial Amount     1,145,355 2,752,272.72   

2020/10/01 Sale -91,627 2.4894 228,100.04 1,053,728 2,980,372.76 54 0 

2020/10/02 Purchase 13,000 2.3977 -31,170.00 1,066,728 2,949,202.76 3 0 

2020/10/02 Sale -48,000 2.4762 118,856.00 1,018,728 3,068,058.76 51 0 

2020/10/05 Purchase 50,000 2.4694 -123,470.00 1,068,728 2,944,588.76 12 0 

2020/10/05 Sale -20,000 2.5025 50,050.00 1,048,728 2,994,638.76 8 0 

2020/10/06 Purchase 35,000 2.4877 -87,070.00 1,083,728 2,907,568.76 11 0 

2020/10/06 Sale -37,727 2.4942 94,097.62 1,046,001 3,001,666.38 29 0 

2020/10/07 Purchase 35,000 2.4709 -86,480.00 1,081,001 2,915,186.38 12 0 

2020/10/07 Sale -35,000 2.5000 87,500.00 1,046,001 3,002,686.38 16 0 

2020/10/08 Purchase 27,000 2.4780 -66,906.00 1,073,001 2,935,780.38 7 0 

2020/10/08 Sale -55,000 2.5064 137,850.00 1,018,001 3,073,630.38 20 0 

2020/10/09 Purchase 62,653 2.4595 -154,098.10 1,080,654 2,919,532.28 34 0 

2020/10/09 Sale -35,000 2.5071 87,750.00 1,045,654 3,007,282.28 27 0 

2020/10/12 Purchase 42,200 2.4199 -102,121.60 1,087,854 2,905,160.68 31 0 

2020/10/12 Sale -29,000 2.4371 70,676.00 1,058,854 2,975,836.68 8 0 

2020/10/13 Purchase 96,213 2.3826 -229,236.42 1,155,067 2,746,600.26 31 0 

2020/10/14 Purchase 66,659 2.3027 -153,498.92 1,221,726 2,593,101.34 37 0 

2020/10/14 Sale -15,000 2.3300 34,950.00 1,206,726 2,628,051.34 7 0 

2020/10/15 Purchase 53,000 2.2688 -120,244.00 1,259,726 2,507,807.34 25 0 

2020/10/15 Sale -29,000 2.3369 67,770.00 1,230,726 2,575,577.34 7 0 

2020/10/16 Sale -82,000 2.3898 195,960.00 1,148,726 2,771,537.34 31 0 

2020/10/19 Purchase 14,427 2.4555 -35,425.00 1,163,153 2,736,112.34 13 0 

2020/10/19 Sale -55,000 2.4638 135,510.00 1,108,153 2,871,622.34 33 0 

2020/10/20 Purchase 65,000 2.4346 -158,250.00 1,173,153 2,713,372.34 23 0 

2020/10/20 Sale -7,802 2.4701 19,271.38 1,165,351 2,732,643.72 6 0 

2020/10/21 Purchase 32,618 2.4234 -79,046.98 1,197,969 2,653,596.74 14 0 

2020/10/21 Sale -47,000 2.4664 115,920.00 1,150,969 2,769,516.74 24 0 

2020/10/22 Purchase 40,067 2.4507 -98,193.90 1,191,036 2,671,322.84 36 0 

2020/10/22 Sale -44,622 2.4784 110,591.00 1,146,414 2,781,913.84 43 0 

2020/10/23 Purchase 4,244 2.4675 -10,472.24 1,150,658 2,771,441.60 5 0 

2020/10/23 Sale -83,530 2.5539 213,328.60 1,067,128 2,984,770.20 30 0 

2020/10/26 Purchase 25,000 2.5828 -64,571.23 1,092,128 2,920,198.97 18 0 

2020/10/26 Sale -52,000 2.6230 136,394.00 1,040,128 3,056,592.97 26 0 

2020/10/27 Purchase 80,000 2.5386 -203,087.80 1,120,128 2,853,505.17 20 0 

2020/10/27 Sale -1,232 2.6000 3,203.20 1,118,896 2,856,708.37 11 0 

2020/10/28 Purchase 92,882 2.3683 -219,973.30 1,211,778 2,636,735.07 50 0 

2020/10/29 Purchase 55,000 2.3431 -128,870.00 1,266,778 2,507,865.07 14 0 



 

 

 

 

2020/10/29 Sale -40,000 2.3850 95,400.00 1,226,778 2,603,265.07 18 0 

2020/10/30 Sale -92,034 2.5718 236,691.80 1,134,744 2,839,956.87 67 0 

2020/11/02 Purchase 5,000 2.6840 -13,420.00 1,139,744 2,826,536.87 3 0 

2020/11/02 Sale -83,131 2.6651 221,553.70 1,056,613 3,048,090.57 102 0 

2020/11/03 Purchase 15,351 2.6973 -41,406.30 1,071,964 3,006,684.27 8 0 

2020/11/03 Sale -66,183 2.7351 181,016.00 1,005,781 3,187,700.27 39 0 

2020/11/04 Purchase 45,000 2.6484 -119,180.00 1,050,781 3,068,520.27 14 0 

2020/11/04 Sale -56,452 2.6773 151,136.84 994,329 3,219,657.11 66 0 

2020/11/05 Purchase 9,000 2.6602 -23,942.00 1,003,329 3,195,715.11 3 0 

2020/11/05 Sale -62,000 2.6981 167,280.00 941,329 3,362,995.11 32 0 

2020/11/06 Purchase 53,762 2.6496 -142,450.10 995,091 3,220,545.01 37 0 

2020/10/06 Sale -15,000 2.6733 40,100.00 980,091 3,260,645.01 11 0 

2020/11/09 Sale -100,000 2.7816 278,164.00 880,091 3,538,809.01 25 0 

2020/11/10 Purchase 20,000 2.9550 -59,100.00 900,091 3,479,709.01 5 0 

2020/11/10 Sale -78,000 2.9658 231,330.00 822,091 3,711,039.01 31 0 

2020/11/11 Sale -110,000 3.0342 333,760.00 712,091 4,044,799.01 49 0 

2020/11/12 Purchase 44,947 3.0191 -135,701.09 757,038 3,909,097.92 38 0 

2020/11/12 Sale -30,687 3.0413 93,328.10 726,351 4,002,426.02 13 0 

2020/11/13 Purchase 36,986 3.0269 -111,951.55 763,337 3,890,474.47 15 0 

2020/11/13 Sale -42,550 3.0471 129,652.00 720,787 4,020,126.47 24 0 

2020/11/16 Purchase 8,000 3.2962 -26,369.24 728,787 3,993,757.23 11 0 

2020/11/16 Sale -97,000 3.1629 306,800.00 631,787 4,300,557.23 46 0 

2020/11/17 Purchase 44,241 3.2486 -143,722.43 676,028 4,156,834.80 28 0 

2020/11/17 Sale -40,751 3.2654 133,068.26 635,277 4,289,903.06 16 0 

2020/11/18 Purchase 39,571 3.2224 -127,514.04 674,848 4,162,389.02 18 0 

2020/11/18 Sale -55,000 3.2580 179,190.00 619,848 4,341,579.02 25 0 

2020/11/19 Purchase 31,273 3.2517 -101,691.84 651,121 4,239,887.18 12 0 

2020/11/19 Sale -49,000 3.2569 159,590.00 602,121 4,399,477.18 19 0 

2020/11/20 Purchase 26,943 3.2685 -88,064.18 629,064 4,311,413.00 11 0 

2020/11/20 Sale -50,000 3.2840 164,200.00 579,064 4,475,613.00 19 0 

2020/11/23 Purchase 15,000 3.4287 -51,430.00 594,064 4,424,183.00 13 0 

2020/11/23 Sale -75,000 3.4097 255,730.00 519,064 4,679,913.00 36 0 

2020/11/24 Purchase 13,000 3.5860 -46,618.00 532,064 4,633,295.00 8 0 

2020/11/24 Sale -57,000 3.5516 202,440.00 475,064 4,835,735.00 25 0 

2020/11/25 Purchase 36,695 3.5679 -130,924.52 511,759 4,704,810.48 21 0 

2020/11/25 Sale -30,000 3.5513 106,540.00 481,759 4,811,350.48 20 0 

2020/11/26 Purchase 50,000 3.5731 -178,652.72 531,759 4,632,697.76 26 0 

2020/11/26 Sale -60,000 3.5753 214,518.20 471,759 4,847,215.96 28 0 

2020/11/27 Purchase 25,358 3.5482 -89,975.20 497,117 4,757,240.76 9 0 

2020/11/27 Sale -28,115 3.5544 99,933.21 469,002 4,857,173.97 14 0 

2020/11/30 Purchase 82,000 3.5041 -287,336.00 551,002 4,569,837.97 67 0 

2020/11/30 Sale -30,000 3.5580 106,740.00 521,002 4,676,577.97 24 0 



 

 

 

 

2020/12/01 Purchase 60,032 3.5233 -211,512.51 581,034 4,465,065.46 39 0 

2020/12/01 Sale -41,000 3.5618 146,034.00 540,034 4,611,099.46 24 0 

2020/12/02 Purchase 85,901 3.4884 -299,660.46 625,935 4,311,439.00 58 0 

2020/12/02 Sale -3,000 3.5300 10,590.00 622,935 4,322,029.00 3 0 

2020/12/03 Purchase 50,306 3.4689 -174,508.76 673,241 4,147,520.24 16 0 

2020/12/03 Sale -35,335 3.5020 123,743.17 637,906 4,271,263.41 28 0 

2020/12/04 Purchase 10,000 3.4600 -34,600.00 647,906 4,236,663.41 6 0 

2020/12/04 Sale -78,000 3.5281 275,190.00 569,906 4,511,853.41 33 0 

2020/12/07 Purchase 10,999 3.5180 -38,694.48 580,905 4,473,158.93 10 0 

2020/12/07 Sale -65,000 3.5411 230,170.00 515,905 4,703,328.93 54 0 

2020/12/08 Purchase 14,879 3.5436 -52,725.89 530,784 4,650,603.04 13 0 

2020/12/08 Sale -58,000 3.5486 205,816.00 472,784 4,856,419.04 21 0 

2020/12/09 Purchase 47,096 3.5522 -167,296.03 519,880 4,689,123.01 23 0 

2020/12/09 Sale -50,400 3.5575 179,296.00 469,480 4,868,419.01 19 0 

2020/12/10 Purchase 102,000 3.4859 -355,564.00 571,480 4,512,855.01 57 0 

2020/12/10 Sale -5,000 3.5600 17,800.00 566,480 4,530,655.01 5 0 

2020/12/11 Purchase 57,229 3.4038 -194,798.31 623,709 4,335,856.70 25 0 

2020/12/11 Sale -5,784 3.4318 19,849.82 617,925 4,355,706.52 5 0 

2020/12/14 Purchase 24,500 3.4704 -85,024.00 642,425 4,270,682.52 12 0 

2020/12/14 Sale -66,135 3.4951 231,147.50 576,290 4,501,830.02 35 0 

2020/12/15 Purchase 39,000 3.4689 -135,286.00 615,290 4,366,544.02 13 0 

2020/12/15 Sale -45,929 3.4753 159,618.86 569,361 4,526,162.88 58 0 

2020/12/16 Purchase 5,000 3.6380 -18,190.00 574,361 4,507,972.88 8 0 

2020/12/16 Sale -80,000 3.5705 285,640.00 494,361 4,793,612.88 29 0 

2020/12/17 Purchase 10,715 3.7358 -40,029.04 505,076 4,753,583.84 13 0 

2020/12/17 Sale -63,000 3.7105 233,760.00 442,076 4,987,343.84 27 0 

2020/12/18 Purchase 42,000 3.7553 -157,722.00 484,076 4,829,621.84 24 0 

2020/12/18 Sale -45,000 3.7578 169,100.00 439,076 4,998,721.84 25 0 

2020/12/21 Purchase 91,500 3.6096 -330,275.00 530,576 4,668,446.84 44 0 

2020/12/21 Sale -10,000 3.6920 36,920.00 520,576 4,705,366.84 2 0 

2020/12/22 Purchase 3,000 3.8740 -11,622.00 523,576 4,693,744.84 1 0 

2020/12/22 Sale -97,900 3.7379 365,938.80 425,676 5,059,683.64 53 0 

2020/12/23 Purchase 21,266 3.8738 -82,381.28 446,942 4,977,302.36 41 0 

2020/12/23 Sale -53,178 3.8851 206,604.20 393,764 5,183,906.56 22 0 

2020/12/24 Purchase 40,000 3.8420 -153,680.00 433,764 5,030,226.56 21 0 

2020/12/24 Sale -15,000 3.8433 57,650.00 418,764 5,087,876.56 10 0 

2020/12/28 Purchase 38,180 3.8465 -146,860.40 456,944 4,941,016.16 29 0 

2020/12/28 Sale -36,000 3.8507 138,624.00 420,944 5,079,640.16 15 0 

2020/12/29 Purchase 14,519 3.9660 -57,582.35 435,463 5,022,057.81 17 0 

2020/12/29 Sale -54,000 3.9161 211,470.00 381,463 5,233,527.81 16 0 

2020/12/30 Purchase 30,000 3.9571 -118,714.42 411,463 5,114,813.39 13 0 

2020/12/30 Sale -37,063 3.9663 147,004.24 374,400 5,261,817.63 20 0 



 

 

 

 

2020/12/31 Purchase 28,768 3.9460 -113,518.65 403,168 5,148,298.98 26 0 

2020/12/31 Sale -23,120 3.9526 91,385.20 380,048 5,239,684.18 13 0 

 
* * * 

 


